
DocuSign Envelope lD: 95030C1 B-CC03-4EF9-8925-906C808575E2

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into as
of this_ day of 2024 (Ettective Date), amends the Agreement entered
into by and between the City of Fresno, a California municipal corporation (City), and
Superion LLC, a CentralSquare Technologies, LLC company (Provider)

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, On June 13, 2019, Council approved a Solutions Agreement with
Superion LLC (Now CentralSquare) to renew annually for 5 years; and

B. WHEREAS, City and Provider entered into an agreement dated April 1st, 2019,
(the Agreement) to December 31st, 2023, for compensation not to exceed
$225,000; and

C. WHEREAS, City and Provider previously amended the Agreement on January
21st,202O, to change the payment terms and fee schedule; and

D. WHEREAS, City and Provider now desire to amend the Agreement to extend
between January 1st, 2024, to January 31st, 2024, for compensation not to
exceed $234,551.88; and

E. WHEREAS, with entry into this Agreement, the Provider agrees it has no claim,
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows:

1. The recitals of this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of the
Agreement.

2. Provider shall provide the services as described in Attachment A, attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. The term of the Agreement shall renew on January 1st, 2024, and extend to
January 31st,2024.

4. Compensation. The parties acknowledge the total compensation provided in the
Agreement is hereby increased to $234,551.88.

5. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreement remains in full
force and effect. ln the event of any conflict between the Agreement and this
Amendment, this Amendment shall control.

ISTGNATURES ON FOLLOWTNG PAGEI

1









DocuSign Envelope ID: 95030C1 B-CC03-4EF9-B925-906C808575E2 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into as 

of this __ day of _____ ,, 2024 (Effective Date), amends the Agreement entered 

into by and between the City of Fresno, a California municipal corporation (City), and 

Superion LLC, a CentralSquare Technologies, LLC company (Provider) 

RECITALS 

A. WHEREAS, On June 13, 2019, Council approved a Solutions Agreement with 
Superion LLC (Now CentralSquare) to renew annually for 5 years; and

B. WHEREAS, City and Provider entered into an agreement dated April 1st, 2019, 
(the Agreement) to December 31st, 2023, for compensation not to exceed
$225,000; and

C. WHEREAS, City and Provider previously amended the Agreement on January 
21st, 2020, to change the payment terms and fee schedule; and

D. WHEREAS, City and Provider now desire to amend the Agreement to extend 
between January 1st, 2024, to December 31st, 2024, for compensation not 
to exceed $234,551.88; and

E. WHEREAS, with entry into this Agreement, the Provider agrees it has no claim, 
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows: 

1. The recitals of this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of the 
Agreement.

2. Provider shall provide the services as described in Attachment A, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. The term of the Agreement shall renew on January 1st, 2024, and extend to 
December 31st, 2024.

4. Compensation. The parties acknowledge the total compensation provided in the 
Agreement is hereby increased to $234,551.88.

5. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreement remains in full 
force and effect. In the event of any conflict between the Agreement and this 
Amendment, this Amendment shall control.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 

1 






